REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

NATIONAL HEALTH BILL

[B 32B—2003]

(As agreed to by the Select Committee on Social Services (National Council of Provinces))
(The English text is the official text of the Bill)

COVE. COMMERCIAL DE LE PARTIE DE LE PARTY

2000 - 10 - 17

LIBRARY

2000 - 2000 - 17

[B 32C—2003]

ISBN 0 621 33966 0

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

NATIONAL HEALTH BILL [B 32B-2003]

CLAUSE 10

1. On page 11, from line 19, to omit "or a user who is not an inpatient".

CLAUSE 15

- 1. On page 12, in line 7, after "provider" to insert "that".
- 2. On page 12, in line 8, to omit "and".

CLAUSE 21

1. On page 14, in line 22, after "promote" to insert "health and".

CLAUSE 22

- 1. On page 14, after line 51, to insert:
 - (b) the Deputy Minister of Health, if there is one;

CLAUSE 25

- 1. On page 16, after line 16, to insert:
 - (g) co-ordinate health and medical services during provincial disasters:

CLAUSE 26

1. On page 17, in line 7, to omit "organisation" and to substitute "and relevant provincial organisation".

CLAUSE 27

- 1. On page 17, in line 39, after "national" to insert "and provincial".
- 2. On page 17, in line 42, to omit "format and time frames" and to substitute "time frames, guidelines and the format".
- 3. On page 17, in line 50, after "his" to insert "or her".

CLAUSE 29

- 1. On page 18, in line 7, to omit "FOR REPUBLIC".
- 2. On page 18, in line 9, to omit "for the Republic".

CLAUSE 39

1. On page 22, in line 29, after "providers" to insert "or health establishments".

CLAUSE 41

- 1. On page 23, after line 13, to insert:
 - (iii) prescribe procedures for meetings of the board.
- 2. On page 23, in line 26, after "include" to insert "not more than five".

CLAUSE 50

- 1. On page 25, in line 50, to omit "health".
- 2. On page 26, in line 8, to omit the second "health care" and to substitute "registered".
- 3. On page 26, in line 17, to omit "health care".
- 4. On page 26, in line 18, to omit "registered".
- 5. On page 26, in line 24, to omit "health care".
- 6. On page 26, in line 39, to omit "advise" and to substitute "advice".
- 7. On page 26, in line 44, to omit "the majority" and to substitute "at least half".

CLAUSE 85

- 1. On page 39, in line 2, to omit "or police official".
- 2. On page 39, in line 3, after "84(5)" to insert "or the police official accompanying him or her".
- 3. On page 39, in line 15, to omit "officer" and to substitute "official".
- 4. On page 39, in line 18, to omit "police officer or health officer" and to substitute "health officer or police official".

CLAUSE 90

- 1. On page 40, after line 41, to insert:
 - (k) notifiable medical conditions;